502599014 12/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2645314

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA						
			Name Execution Date			Execution Date	\neg
ESSAM ENAN		03/23/2011		03/23/2011			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name: TYRATECH, INC.							
Street Address:	111 WEST NE	111 WEST NEW HAVEN AVE.					
City:	MELBOURNE						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	32901						
	ty Туре			Numbe	er		
Proper	ty Type			Numbe	ər		
Proper Application Numbe		129360	039	Numbe	er -		
Application Number	эг.	129360	039	Numbe	er		
Application Numbe	эг.	129360	039	Numbe	er -		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	CE DATA	atents@)dwt.com		er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence with	CE DATA sf-pa	atents@)dwt.com o <i>the email a</i>	Numbe	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nan	er: CE DATA sf-pa ill be sent via US Ma ne: DAL	atents@ ail when _E C. HU	odwt.com In <i>the email a</i> JNT	nttempt is unsuccessful.	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence we Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA sf-pa ill be sent via US Ma ne: DAL 505	atents@ ail when _E C. HU)dwt.com o <i>the email a</i>	nttempt is unsuccessful.	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	er: CE DATA sf-pa ill be sent via US Ma ne: DAL 505 SUI	atents@ ail when LE C. HU MONTO TE 800	odwt.com In the email a JNT GOMERY S	nttempt is unsuccessful.	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nana Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sf-pa ill be sent via US Ma ne: DAL 505 SUI	atents@ ail when LE C. HU MONTO TE 800	odwt.com In the email a JNT GOMERY S	nttempt is unsuccessful. TREET LIFORNIA 94111	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence we Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sf-pa ill be sent via US Ma ne: DAL 505 SUI SAN ET NUMBER:	atents@ ail when LE C. HU MONTO TE 800	odwt.com In the email and JNT GOMERY S CISCO, CAI	nttempt is unsuccessful. TREET LIFORNIA 94111 022US0	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence were Correspondent Nantal Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sf-pa ill be sent via US Ma ne: DAL 505 SUI SAN ET NUMBER:	atents@ ail when LE C. HU MONTO TE 800	odwt.com of the email a JNT GOMERY S CISCO, CA 0088524- DALE C.	nttempt is unsuccessful. TREET LIFORNIA 94111 022US0	er		

PATENT REEL: 031762 FRAME: 0965

source=Assignment -022 US#page2.tif source=Assignment -022 US#page3.tif

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 0088524-022US0

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Essam Enan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1800 Botticelli Place. Davis, California 95618, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PEST CONTROL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS, the specification of which was filed as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/037733 on March 19, 2009, the national phase of which has been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/936,039 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, TyraTech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 111 West New Haven Ave., Melbourne, FL 32901, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby declares and confirms that on the date of the Application he did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, as well as any improvements made thereto, including any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed, such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said registration/application under the local patent laws, of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which maybe granted for said improvements in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR also hereby declares and confirms that he did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any PCT or international application filed for the same invention in, to and under the said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

PATENT (C)
REEL: 031762 FRAME: 0966

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 0088524-022US0

Page 2 of 3

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents and other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on registrations/applications as aforesaid, to the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY declares that he did sell, assign, transfer, and convey and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of the assignment to ASSICNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after assuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said improvements and to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, including all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. ASSIGNOR also agrees to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT
REEL: 031762 FRAME: 0967

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 0088524-022US0

Page 3 of 3

Date: 3/23/2011

Essam Enan

STATE OF California |
COUNTY OF 16/0-

On 3/25/211 before me, John Moder Normen Public personally appeared Essam Enan, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SCOTT K. YODER Commission # 1735256 Notary Public - California Yolo County My Comm. Expires Apr 27, 2011

RECORDED: 12/11/2013

PC

PATENT REEL: 031762 FRAME: 0968